123/1	FC W PYO-1594	05-08	3-2001		$\overline{}$ $\Lambda$
	1-41-65 1-41-65		32:01 01:21 1:21: 22:01   01: 1031	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Palent and Trademark	
	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of	1017	05108	riginal documents or copy thereof	
	Name of conveying party(les):	1017	2. Name and address of		·
				Soup. Com. Inc	
×	Richard T W	aggoner	Internal Address:		
		_	Street Address: 15	82 W. Deere Ave	
	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State	Association Umited Partnership	city: Irvine	State A ZIP: 920	206
	Other			zenshipship	
	3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partners Corporation-Stat	hip	
	Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
	Execution Date:		(Designations must be a sep Additional name(s) & addres	erate document from Assignment) (s(es) attached?	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s);  A. Tradamark Application No.(s).		D T		111 MATALANIA ILII ILII ILII ILII ILII
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		b. Hadelilark	registration No.(s)	-0.004
	7 <b>6</b> /068,814				23-2001 TMOfe/TM Mail Rept D
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: \( \lambda \l		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
	Internal Address: AmuricanTrademack		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	s <u>40.00</u>	
	Street Address:		☐ Enclosed		
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
			8. Deposit account number:		
	City: Danbury State	<u>CT</u> zip: <u>06813</u>	L	of this page if paying by deposit acc	count)
08/2001 GTO	11 00000070 76068814	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
FC:481	40.00 OF				
	Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	neller, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true c	ору
	Name of Person Signing	inski Xil	Signature Signature	4-17-01 Date	
		)	_	pages comprising cover sheet:	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (axp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion				
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
	Public burden reporting for	<del>-</del> '		rage about 30 minutes per	

document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002288 FRAME: 0738

## TRANSFER/ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Richard T. Waggoner (Assignor), a citizen and resident of the state of California, whose address is 1582 W. Deere Ave., Suite C, Irvine, CA 92606, has applied to register the following U.S. Trademark Application:

MICROSOUP.COM

Serial No. 76/068,814

Whereas, Microsoup.com, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws California, whose address is 1582 W. Deere Ave., Suite C, Irvine, CA 92606, is desirous of acquiring the rights to the said pending trademark application.

Whereas, Microsoup.com, Inc. (Assignee) is the successor to that portion of the business of Richard T. Waggoner to which the above-referenced trademark application pertains to namely, "computer services, namely, designing and implementing web sites for others, in international class 42.

**Now therefore,** Richard T. Waggoner (Assignor) does hereby assign to Microsoup.com, Inc. (Assignee) all right, title and interest in and to its trademark application listed above.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002288 FRAME: 0739

ASSIGNOR:

Richard T. Waggoner (Assignor)

By My / Wall

Date: *63*/

ASSIGNEE:

Microsoup.com. Inc. (Assignee)

Name: Sachiko Howel

President

Date: 63/30/6